Europe
United Kingdom
Tanners Drive, Blakelands North,  Milton Keynes, MK14 5BU,  United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0)1908 615232 Fax: +44 (0)1908 617545 e-mail: mk@murata-ps.com
Germany
PF 15 08 26, D-80045 München / Bavariaring 8, D-80336 München, Germany
Tel: +49 (0) 89 544334 0 Fax: +49 (0) 89 536337 e-mail:  munich@murata-ps.com

 Y O A R G B Q
Datasheets  LED: DMS-30PC Series / LCD: DMS-30LCD Series
  Ordering Guide
Package
Dimensions
 1.38"L x 0.88"W x 0.475"D (LED) or 0.425"D (LCD)
 35.1mm L x 22.4mm W x 12.07mm D (LED) or 10.8mm D (LCD)
DMS-20 Series
Datasheets LED: DMS-20PC Series / LCD: DMS-20LCD Series
Package
Dimensions
 2.17"L x 0.92"W x 0.56"D (LED) or 0.43"D (LCD)
 55.1mm L x 23.4mm W x 14.22mm D (LED) or 10.92mm D (LCD)
DMS-40 Series
• Scientific-grade accuracy, ±2 counts
• Large displays:  0.52"/13.2mm (LED)
  0.40"/10.2mm (LCD)
• 12-pin DIP packages, panel or board mountable
• Low-current LED models (35mA)
• Display HOLD function standard
• 4 input ranges: ±200mV, ±2V, ±20V, ±200V
• LCD models have dual input ranges
• Moisture/vibration resistant encapsulated packages
4½ Digit, Miniature LED/LCD Panel Meters
Datasheets  LED: DMS-40PC Series / LCD: DMS-40LCD Series
  Ordering Guide
DMS-40PC-1-R S-C
LED Model
Input Range
1  ±2V
2  ±20V
3  ±200V
Intensity/Power (+5V Supply)
S  Standard Brightness
H  High Intensity (Red LED only)
L  Low Power (Red LED only)
LED Color
 Y R G  B
• Large (0.37"/9.4mm) LED or LCD displays
• 12-pin DIP packages, panel or board mountable
• Low-current LED models (7mA)
• 4 input ranges: ±200mV, ±2V, ±20V, ±200V
• Built-in color filters and bezels (LED models)
• Single +5V supply or 9V battery (LCD models)
• Moisture/vibration resistant encapsulated packages
• DISPLAY ENABLE function for “power down” mode
• DISPLAY TEST and HOLD functions (optional)
3½ Digit, Subminiature LED/LCD Panel Meters
  Ordering Guide
DMS-20PC-1-R S - C
LED Model
Input Range
0  ±200mV
1  ±2V
2  ±20V
3  ±200V
Intensity/Power (+5V Supply)
S  Standard Brightness
H  High Intensity (Red LED only)
L  Low Power (Red, green, blue LED)
LED Color
 Y O A R G B
RoHS Compliant
RoHS Compliant
RoHS Compliant
North America Tel: +1 800 233 2765 e-mail: mansfield@murata-ps.com
United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0)1908 615232 e-mail: mk@murata-ps.com
Germany Tel: +49 (0) 89 544334 0 e-mail:  munich@murata-ps.com
France Tel: +33 (0)1 34 60 01 01 e-mail: france@murata-ps.com
China (Shanghai) Tel: +86 21 5027 3678 e-mail: shanghai@murata-ps.com
China (Guangzhou) Tel: +86 208 221 8066 e-mail: guangzhou@murata-ps.com
Japan (Tokyo) Tel: +81 3 3779 1031 e-mail: tokyo@murata-ps.com
Japan (Osaka) Tel: +81 6 6354 2025 e-mail: osaka@murata-ps.com
Singapore Tel: 65 63489096 e-mail: singapore@murata-ps.com
3
Built-in CT's for AC currents to 100A
• 4 ranges from 0-2A to 0-100A; 12 models
• Functionally complete with on-board CT's; Red LEDs
• 2A and 20A models include all connections for load and power
• AC (85-264V @ 50/60Hz with "self-power") or DC (5-40V)
• UL/CSA recognized; 2000V isolation between load and supply
External CT's for AC currents to 2000A
• 14 ranges from 0-50A to 0-2000A; 42 models
• Functionally complete; Bright red LED readouts
• Scales/digitizes/displays the signal from 5A current transformers
• UL/CSA recognized; Zero-burden inputs with 2000V isolation
• AC (120/220V @ 50/60Hz ) or DC (5-40V) power
Package
Dimensions
 1.38"L x 1.36"W x 2.01"D
 35.1mm L x 34.54mm W x 51.05mm D
AC Ammeters
Datasheets  ACA5-20PC Series
  Ordering Guide
ACA5-20PC-1-AC1-RL-C
LED Model
Input Range
14 selections,
50.0A  to 1999A.
See data sheet
for details
Power Supply
AC1  85-264Vac @ 50/60Hz
DC1  +5-40Vdc
LED Color  RL      GL
Package
Dimensions
 1.38"L x 1.36"W x 2.01"D
 35.1mm L x 34.54mm W x 51.05mm D Datasheets  ACA-20PC Series
  Ordering Guide
ACA-20PC-1-AC1-RL-C
LED Model
Input Range
1  1.999A
2  19.99A
3  50.0A
4  100.0A
Power Supply
AC1  85-264Vac @ 50/60Hz
DC1  +5-40Vdc
LED Color  RL       GL
RMS Reading AC Ammeters
ACA-20PC Series are the first digital AC ammeters to incorporate
on-board current transformers. Simply pass the current-carrying
load wire through the on-board CT, apply power to the two power
supply terminals, and you’re instantly measuring AC currents up to
100A. No external shunts or expensive CTs are required.
ACA-20PC Series
ACA5-20PC Series scale and display the output of 5A current
transformers (50:5A, 500:5A, 1000:5A, etc.). 14 input ranges
measure AC currents from 0-50A to 0-2000A. They accept
outputs from previously installed high-current CTs to instantly
bring digital precision to older AC ammeter installations.
ACA5-20PC Series
External CT's for AC currents to 2000A
• Accurately measure complex waveforms
• Built-in CTs measure up to 50A
• Self-powered from 120Vac or  220Vac
• Large 0.37 inch red LED displays
• UL and CSA recognized
Package
Dimensions
 2.100"L x 1.400"W x 1.25"D
 53.3mm L x 35.56mm W x 31.75mm D Datasheets  ACA-20RM Series
  Ordering Guide
ACA-20RM  -1-AC1-RL-C
LED Model
Input Range
0 = 199.9mA
1 = 1.999mA
2 = 19.99A
4 = 50.0A (with split-core flying-lead CT)
5 = 30.0A (with flying-lead CT)
Power Supply
AC3  85-140Vac @ 50/60Hz
AC4  170-264Vac @ 50/60Hz
LED Color  RL
World’s first digital AC-ammeters with built-in CTs to directly mea-
sure the true-RMS value of complex non-sinusoidal AC currents.
Now available with split-core CT’s for easy installation.
ACA-20RM Series
RoHS Compliant
RoHS Compliant
RoHS Compliant
North America Tel: +1 800 233 2765 e-mail: mansfield@murata-ps.com
United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0)1908 615232 e-mail: mk@murata-ps.com
Germany Tel: +49 (0) 89 544334 0 e-mail:  munich@murata-ps.com
France Tel: +33 (0)1 34 60 01 01 e-mail: france@murata-ps.com
China (Shanghai) Tel: +86 21 5027 3678 e-mail: shanghai@murata-ps.com
China (Guangzhou) Tel: +86 208 221 8066 e-mail: guangzhou@murata-ps.com
Japan (Tokyo) Tel: +81 3 3779 1031 e-mail: tokyo@murata-ps.com
Japan (Osaka) Tel: +81 6 6354 2025 e-mail: osaka@murata-ps.com
Singapore Tel: 65 63489096 e-mail: singapore@murata-ps.com
4
External shunts for DC currents to 2000A
• 11 ranges from 0-1A to 0-2000A; 44 models
• Functionally complete with on-board interface circuitry
• Scales/digitizes/displays the output of 50/100mV shunts
• Wide-range, isolated/non-isolated power; 48V telecom option
• Subminiature packages with screw-style terminal blocks
DC Ammeters
Package
Dimensions
 1.38"L x 1.46"W x 1.04"D
 35.1mm L x 37.08mm W x 26.41mm D Datasheets  DCA-20PC Series
  Ordering Guide
DCA-20PC-1-DC1-RL-C
LED Model
Input Range
6 selections,
199.9µA-19.99A.
See data sheet
for details.
Power Supply
DC1  5-40Vdc non-isolated
 (available with red LED only)
DC4  8-36Vdc isolated power
LED Color
Package
Dimensions
 1.38"L x 1.46"W x 1"D
 35.1mm L x 37.08mm W x 25.4mm D Datasheets  DCA5-20PC Series
  Ordering Guide
DCA5-20PC-1-DC1-RL-C
LED Model
Input Range
11 selections,
5A/50A/500A to
1200A. See data
sheet for details.
Power Supply
DC1  5-40Vdc non-isolated
 (available with red LED only)
DC4  8-36Vdc isolated power
LED Color  RL       PGL BL
 RL       PGL BL DCA-20PC Series are the first digital DC ammeters to include built-
in low loss shunts for measuring currents up to 20A. Six ranges
provide for precision measurement of DC currents from 200uA to
20A. These ammeters are 100% self-contained, so no calibration
or user-supplied components are required.
DCA5-20PC Series DC ammeters scale and display the output of
50mV and 100mV DC-shunts. 25 ranges provide for measure-
ment of DC currents from 1A to 2000A. With the exception of an
external shunt, the unit is 100% self-contained—no calibration or
additional components are required.
Built-in shunts for DC currents to 20A
• 6 ranges from 0-200µA to 0-20A; 24 models
• Functionally complete with on-board 20mV shunts
• On-board load/supply connections for 3-wire operation
• 8-36Vdc isolated supplies for high-side shunts
• 5-40Vdc supplies for 5/12/24V; 48V telecom option
DCA-20PC Series
DCA5-20PC Series
RoHS Compliant
RoHS Compliant
• Super-bright LED displays are readable in direct sunlight
• Automatic display-brightness adjustment
• Includes provision for external brightness adjustment
• Power consumption:  Less than 1 Watt at max. brightness
   Less than 0.1 Watt at normal brightness
NEW! Daylight Readable Panel Meter
Package
Dimensions
 2.17”L x 0.92”W x 0.56”D
 55.1mm L x 23.4mm W x 14.22mm D Datasheets  DMS-30DR Series
  Ordering Guide
DMS-30DR  -1 -R -C
LED Model
Input Range
0 = ±200mV
1 = ±2V
2 = ±20V
3 = ±200V
RoHS Compliant
Daylight Readable, 3½ Digit Panel Meters
with Auto-Dimming LED Displays.
DMS-30DR Series
LED Color  R
North America Tel: +1 800 233 2765 e-mail: mansfield@murata-ps.com
United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0)1908 615232 e-mail: mk@murata-ps.com
Germany Tel: +49 (0) 89 544334 0 e-mail:  munich@murata-ps.com
France Tel: +33 (0)1 34 60 01 01 e-mail: france@murata-ps.com
China (Shanghai) Tel: +86 21 5027 3678 e-mail: shanghai@murata-ps.com
China (Guangzhou) Tel: +86 208 221 8066 e-mail: guangzhou@murata-ps.com
Japan (Tokyo) Tel: +81 3 3779 1031 e-mail: tokyo@murata-ps.com
Japan (Osaka) Tel: +81 6 6354 2025 e-mail: osaka@murata-ps.com
Singapore Tel: 65 63489096 e-mail: singapore@murata-ps.com
5
2-Wire AC Voltmeters
Display
Type
Input Range Resolution Accuracy
Maximum
Current Drain
Package Dimensions jk
Model Number (Display Color) Datasheet Title
Inches                                     mm
LED
85-264Vac @ 47-63Hz 1V ±1V 50mArms 1.38 x 0.88 x 1 35.1 x 22.4 x 25.4 DMS-20PC-1-LM-C (Red) DMS-20PC-1-LM
85-264Vac @ 47-63Hz 1V ±1V 50mArms 1.38 x 0.88 x 1 35.1 x 22.4 x 25.4 DMS-20PC-1-LM-F-C (Red) DMS-20PC-1-LM
85-264Vac @ 47-63Hz 1V ±1V 50mArms 1.38 x 0.88 x 1 35.1 x 22.4 x 25.4 DMS-20PC-1-LM-B-C (Blue) DMS-20PC-1-LM
85-264Vac @ 47-63Hz 1V ±1V 50mArms 1.38 x 0.88 x 1 35.1 x 22.4 x 25.4 DMS-20PC-1-LM-BF-C (Blue) DMS-20PC-1-LM
85-264Vac @ 47-63Hz 1V ±1V 50mArms 1.38 x 0.88 x 1 35.1 x 22.4 x 25.4 DMS-20PC-1-LM-G-C (Green) DMS-20PC-1-LM
85-264Vac @ 47-63Hz 1V ±1V 50mArms 1.38 x 0.88 x 1 35.1 x 22.4 x 25.4 DMS-20PC-1-LM-GF-C (Green) DMS-20PC-1-LM
85-140Vac @ 350-450Hz
240-310Vac @ 47-99Hz
1V ±1V 50mArms 1.38 x 0.88 x 1 35.1 x 22.4 x 25.4 DMS-20PC-2-LM-C (Red) DMS-20PC-2-LM
350-600Vac @ 47-63Hz 1V ±1V 50mArms 1.38 x 0.88 x 1 35.1 x 22.4 x 25.4 DMS-20PC-3-LM-C (Red) DMS-20PC-3-LM
j Panel-mount front bezels, with or without sealing gaskets, may be ordered separately. Visit www.murata-ps.com for details.
k AC voltmeters have screw terminals on the back of their packages. DMS-20PC-1-LM-F has "blade" terminals that plug directly into USA-style wall outlets.
For full product data download a datasheet at www.murata-ps.com
• Large, easy-to-read, red, green, or blue LED displays
• 3-digit readouts; ±1V accuracies
• Rugged, epoxy-encapsulated construction
DMS-20 LM Series
• The easiest-to-use products of their type
• 120V model plugs directly into wall outlets
• Screw-terminal inputs simplify panel mounting
2-Wire Frequency Meters
Display
Type
Input Range Resolution Accuracy
Maximum
Current Drain
Package Dimensions jk
Model Number Datasheet Title
Inches mm
LED l
85-140Vac @ 47-99Hz 0.1Hz ±0.1Hz 50mArms 1.38 x 0.88 x 1 35.1 x 22.4 x 25.4 DMS-20PC-1-FM-C DMS-20PC-FM
85-140Vac @ 47-99Hz 0.1Hz ±0.1Hz 50mArms 1.38 x 0.88 x 1 35.1 x 22.4 x 25.4 DMS-20PC-1-FM-F-C DMS-20PC-FM

Locally Powered 4-20mA Readouts
Datasheets  LED: DMS-30PC-4/20 & DMS-40PC-4/20 Series
  Ordering Guide
Package
Dimensions
 1.38"L x 0.88"W x 0.95"D (LED) or 0.9"D (LCD)
 35.1mm L x 22.4mm W x 24.13mm D (LED) or 22.86mm D (LCD)
DMS-20 4/20 Series
Datasheets LED: DMS-20PC-4/20 Series
LCD: DMS-20, -30, -40LCD-4/20 Series
Package
Dimensions
 1.38"L x 0.88"W x 0.95"D
 35.1mm L x 22.4mm W x 24.13mm D
DMS-20PC-0/5 Series
0-5V & 0-10V Process Monitors
Datasheets  LED: DMS-20PC-0/5 Series
  Ordering Guide
• Totally loop powered—no external supplies
• 3½ and 4½ digit resolutions; LED/LCD displays
• Industry’s only loop-powered, full-size LED readouts
• Small packages; Large digits: 0.37"/9.4mm
• Optional unipolar, bipolar, or "positive" polarities
• DIP-switch selectable span/offset/decimal points
Loop-Powered 4-20mA Readouts
  Ordering Guide
DMS-20PC-4/20 Series Unipolar, bipolar, and positive reading,
  loop-powered LED meters
DMS-20LCD-4/20 Series Unipolar, bipolar, and positive reading,
  loop-powered LCD meters
DMS-30LCD-4/20 Series Unipolar, bipolar, positive, and inverse
  reading, loop-powered LCD meters
DMS-40LCD-4/20S 4½ digit loop-powered LCD meter
DMS-30PC-4/20S Series   Available in red, green, and blue LEDs
DMS-40PC-4/20S Series   Available in red and green LEDs
DMS-20PC-0/5-5RS-C +5V supply, standard-intensity red LEDs
DMS-20PC-0/5-5GS-C +5V supply, standard-intensity green LEDs
DMS-20PC-0/5-5BS-C +5V supply, bright blue LEDs
DMS-20PC-0/5-5RL-C  +5V supply, low-power red LEDs
DMS-20PC-0/5-5RH-C +5V supply, high-intensity red LEDs
DMS-20PC-0/5-24RL-C +5V to +40V supply, low-power red LEDs
Back View
• 3½ and 4½ digit resolutions; LED/LCD displays
• 4 LED options including low-current & hi-intensity red
• 3 power-supply options: +5V, +24V "I" or 7.5-32V
• 24V "I" models isolate loop inputs from power ground
• DIP-switch selectable span/offset/decimal points
• On-board gain/span and zero/offset trim pots
• 3½ digit readouts, 0-1V, 0-5V, 1-5V, 0-10V inputs
• 4 connections . . . 2 for signal, 2 for power
• Single +5V or +5-40V supply (9mA drain @24V)
• DIP-switch selectable span/offset/decimal points
• On-board gain/span and zero/offset trim pots
DMS-30PC and DMS-40PC 4-20mA current loop displays can
be powered from popular 5V, 12V, or 24V supplies and are avail-
able with isolated or non-isolated current loop inputs.  All models
feature a 2V maximum loop burden and large, easy-to-read, digits
in a choice of red, blue, or green LEDs.
DATEL’s loop-powered LED and LCD displays derive operating
power directly from the 4-20mA loop, providing for simple 2-wire
operation. Display options include 3½ and 4½ digits; LCD models
feature loop burdens as low as 1.8V. All models feature non-
interacting, multi-turn trimpots for offset and span adjustments.
DMS-20PC-0/5 3½ digit process monitors provide the ultimate
in convenience when you need to convert 0-5V or 0-10V analog
signals to common process parameters (temperature, pressure,
flow, etc.). Built-in DIP-switch activated attenuators and two trim
pots greatly simplify setup to get you up and running quickly.